
Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH EdadSex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª

1 GC55183797 ALONSO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 0,4 0,1 M M 1 0 139 71 68
2 GC55370490 MARTINEZ BLANCO, ADRIAN -0,2 J M 1 0 144 74 70
3 GC01096691 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO -0,4 -0,3 M M 1 0 145 72 73
4 GC01056933 MIELGO DE LUQUE, SANTIAGO 3,3 3 M M 1 4 146 74 72
5 GC51043395 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY 1,7 1,8 M M 1 2 147 74 73

GC51043396 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, JOAQUIN 1,4 1,5 M M 1 2 147 72 75
7 GC01017603 BOADO MONTERO, LUIS 3,3 2,8 M M 1 4 148 79 69

GC08422355 LOPEZ-PIZARRO RODRIGUEZ, IÑIGO 1,6 1,7 C M 1 2 148 73 75
9 GC01462944 ABREU COSTAS, ALEJANDRO 2,7 J M 1 3 149 76 73

10 GC03073628 CAJADE BETANCORT, DANIEL 4,8 4,2 M M 2 5 151 70 81
11 GC07034387 LEYES VENCE RAFAEL 4,2 4,1 M M 1 5 152 73 79
12 GC57363637 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL 0,2 0,4 J M 1 0 153 78 75

GC01449027 GARCIA LLORCA, MARTA 4,6 I F 2 5 153 76 77
14 GC51043732 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA 3,4 M M 1 4 154 79 75
15 GC01010413 LOPEZ-BOADO MONTERO, OSCAR 4,2 S M 1 5 156 81 75

GC54233936 ESPIÑEIRA GARCIA, PABLO 4,5 4,6 M M 2 5 156 80 76
17 GC01428407 MOYA SAN MARTIN, NICOLAS 7,2 7,1 C M 2 8 160 82 78
18 GC54506091 MEJUTO RODRIGUEZ,DAVID 5,2 5,4 M M 2 6 161 79 82

GC51221589 LEIRO LOPEZ, FERNANDO 5,8 5,9 S M 2 6 161 76 85
20 GC01450176 MOYA SAN MARTIN, PEDRO 10,5 10,1 I M 2 11 162 79 83

GC05235136 GARRIGA VILLANUEVA, MIGUEL ANGEL 6,5 6,6 M M 2 7 162 77 85
22 GC05467979 MEDRANO CANEDA, ANTONIO 11,8 10,8 A M 3 13 163 82 81

GC01077550 RUSSELL, DAVID 7 7,1 S M 2 8 163 82 81
GC01394166 MARURI ALDAZ, IÑIGO 3,5 3,7 I M 1 4 163 78 85

25 GC02280030 LOPEZ MALO, LUIS 6 6,1 J M 2 7 164 79 85
26 GC14088326 CAMPOS VILLARINO, ALBERTO 5,4 5,6 S M 2 6 165 85 80

GC01440279 ALZUETA GARCIA, IGNACIO 9 C M 2 10 165 82 83
28 GC03022895 CORBACHO ESTEBAN,BEATRIZ 4 4,2 M F 1 4 166 83 83
29 GC01819429 CERVIÑO LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 8,1 8,2 M M 2 9 167 85 82
30 GC00324591 BLANCO BEMBIBRE, ALFONSO 7,5 7,7 M M 2 8 168 86 82

GC08367025 PEREZ ESPAÑA, JOSE 7,6 7,8 S M 2 8 168 84 84
32 GC54434310 SUAREZ ROMAR, JOSE ANTONIO 6,9 7,1 M M 2 8 170 88 82

GC20186034 BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON 10 9,9 S M 2 11 170 80 90
34 GC53433019 BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO 6,1 6,3 M M 2 7 171 88 83

GC01237989 LOPEZ SILVA, MANUEL 8,1 8,2 S M 2 9 171 86 85
GC03510919 VAZQUEZ-SAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ,PATRICIA 5,9 6,1 M F 2 6 171 85 86

37 GC01442531 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 11,8 I M 3 13 173 85 88
GC01443217 COIRA TORRES, JAIME 13,1 13,2 M M 3 14 173 84 89

39 GC10385140 PEÑALOSA EZPELETA, PABLO 13 12,2 C M 3 14 174 84 90
GC06416180 RODRIGUEZ VILABOA, PABLO 4,6 4,8 C M 2 5 174 82 92

41 GC01408059 CARRILLO MIROU, MIGUEL 7,6 7,7 C M 2 8 175 94 81
42 GC01806687 RIVERA CASADELLA, VICTOR 23,2 17,5 A M 4 18 176 89 87

GC03384126 RAMOS MOREIRA, MANUEL 8,8 9 S M 2 10 176 88 88
GC01450174 NEGREIRA MIGUELES, MARIA 12,6 12,8 A F 3 13 176 88 88

45 GC02448412 FERNANDEZ EIROA, LUCAS 15,3 13,7 I M 3 17 177 82 95
46 GC01240803 RODRIGUEZ REGUEIRO, EDUARDO 11,9 12,1 S M 3 13 179 87 92
47 GC10439192 PEÑALOSA EZPELETA, MIGUEL 14,1 13,9 I M 3 15 181 84 97
48 GC05695202 ESTEVEZ VILA, EVARISTO PEDRO 10,7 10,9 M M 2 12 184 89 95
49 GC05208441 RIVAS VILAS, FRANCISCO 13,8 13,9 M M 3 15 189 101 88

GC01093261 RIVAS VILLAVERDE, FCO. JORGE 14,4 14,5 S M 3 16 189 98 91
GC01370669 MIGUELES OTERO, SUSANA 16,3 16,5 M F 3 17 189 96 93

52 GC10462936 GARCIA GONZALEZ,JAIME 12,6 12,8 S M 3 14 191 95 96
53 GC01313025 ESTEVA LORENZO, CARLOS 21,3 21 M M 4 18 192 92 100
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54 GC01442529 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 14,8 14,3 A M 3 16 193 108 85
55 GC05382033 RIBAS GIADAS, LUIS GUILLERMO 19,2 19,3 J M 4 18 194 97 97

GC01466552 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JOSE 16,4 16,5 A M 3 18 194 89 105
57 GC53461903 VEIGA FREIRE, TERESA 15,7 15,8 M F 3 17 195 104 91
58 GC10445381 COTTIATI, RETO 23 S M 4 18 196 98 98
59 GC01462938 ABREU FERNANDEZ, JESUS 23 22,7 S M 4 18 199 94 105

GC05445758 GOMEZ RIVERO, MAGIN ANTONIO 23,2 22,5 M M 4 18 199 93 106
61 GC00455244 ALVAREZ CORVAIA, ARIEL ALBERTO 21,9 22 S M 4 18 205 106 99

GC01284158 PAZOS OYA, Mª CONCEPCION 20,3 20,5 S F 4 18 205 102 103
63 GC05742441 ESTEVEZ FERNANDEZ, JUAN 22,4 22,6 I M 4 18 213 107 106
64 GC01462939 COSTAS SOTO, ROSA MARIA 25,2 25,4 S F 4 18 214 103 111
65 GC53221217 VIZCAINO LOPEZ, MANUEL 5,5 5,6 M M 2 0 Dsc
66 GC01204109 CABO LOPEZ, JOSE 10,2 10,1 M M 2 0 Dsc
67 GC05193405 MOLDES ARGIBAY, JOSE FERNANDO 15,7 15,9 S M 3 17 Ret
68 GC03014972 CARBALLAL POSE MANUEL 0,9 1 M M 1 1 N.P
69 GC05243496 FERRIN GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS 5,2 5,3 M M 2 6 N.P
70 GC51450254 PREGO RODRIGUEZ, ANA MARIA 14,6 14,7 M F 3 16 N.P

GC05444922 RAMOS DEVESA, FERNANDO 17,2 S M 3 19 N.P
72 GC54243424 GONZALEZ SANTOS, ALBERTO 6,1 6,2 S M 2 7 N.P
73 GC02261944 FERNANDEZ HERRERO, JUAN CARLOS 21,5 M M 4 23 N.P
74 GC02365637 VILLAR ALVAREZ, MANUEL 18 18,1 S M 3 20 N.P

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH EdadSex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª

1 GC05467979 MEDRANO CANEDA, ANTONIO 11,8 10,8 A M 3 13 137 69 68
2 GC01056933 MIELGO DE LUQUE, SANTIAGO 3,3 3 M M 1 4 138 70 68
3 GC55183797 ALONSO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 0,4 0,1 M M 1 0 139 71 68
4 GC01017603 BOADO MONTERO, LUIS 3,3 2,8 M M 1 4 140 75 65

GC01806687 RIVERA CASADELLA, VICTOR 23,2 17,5 A M 4 18 140 71 69
GC01450176 MOYA SAN MARTIN, PEDRO 10,5 10,1 I M 2 11 140 68 72

7 GC03073628 CAJADE BETANCORT, DANIEL 4,8 4,2 M M 2 5 141 65 76
8 GC07034387 LEYES VENCE RAFAEL 4,2 4,1 M M 1 5 142 68 74
9 GC01462944 ABREU COSTAS, ALEJANDRO 2,7 J M 1 3 143 73 70

GC51043395 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY 1,7 1,8 M M 1 2 143 72 71
GC01449027 GARCIA LLORCA, MARTA 4,6 I F 2 5 143 71 72
GC51043396 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, JOAQUIN 1,4 1,5 M M 1 2 143 70 73
GC02448412 FERNANDEZ EIROA, LUCAS 15,3 13,7 I M 3 17 143 65 78

14 GC55370490 MARTINEZ BLANCO, ADRIAN -0,2 J M 1 0 144 74 70
GC01428407 MOYA SAN MARTIN, NICOLAS 7,2 7,1 C M 2 8 144 74 70
GC08422355 LOPEZ-PIZARRO RODRIGUEZ, IÑIGO 1,6 1,7 C M 1 2 144 71 73

17 GC01440279 ALZUETA GARCIA, IGNACIO 9 C M 2 10 145 72 73
GC01096691 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO -0,4 -0,3 M M 1 0 145 72 73
GC01443217 COIRA TORRES, JAIME 13,1 13,2 M M 3 14 145 70 75

20 GC01010413 LOPEZ-BOADO MONTERO, OSCAR 4,2 S M 1 5 146 76 70
GC54233936 ESPIÑEIRA GARCIA, PABLO 4,5 4,6 M M 2 5 146 75 71
GC51043732 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA 3,4 M M 1 4 146 75 71
GC10385140 PEÑALOSA EZPELETA, PABLO 13 12,2 C M 3 14 146 70 76

24 GC01077550 RUSSELL, DAVID 7 7,1 S M 2 8 147 74 73
GC01442531 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 11,8 I M 3 13 147 72 75

26 GC05235136 GARRIGA VILLANUEVA, MIGUEL ANGEL 6,5 6,6 M M 2 7 148 70 78
GC20186034 BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON 10 9,9 S M 2 11 148 69 79

28 GC01819429 CERVIÑO LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 8,1 8,2 M M 2 9 149 76 73
GC54506091 MEJUTO RODRIGUEZ,DAVID 5,2 5,4 M M 2 6 149 73 76
GC51221589 LEIRO LOPEZ, FERNANDO 5,8 5,9 S M 2 6 149 70 79

31 GC01450174 NEGREIRA MIGUELES, MARIA 12,6 12,8 A F 3 13 150 75 75
GC02280030 LOPEZ MALO, LUIS 6 6,1 J M 2 7 150 72 78

33 GC10439192 PEÑALOSA EZPELETA, MIGUEL 14,1 13,9 I M 3 15 151 69 82
34 GC00324591 BLANCO BEMBIBRE, ALFONSO 7,5 7,7 M M 2 8 152 78 74

GC08367025 PEREZ ESPAÑA, JOSE 7,6 7,8 S M 2 8 152 76 76
36 GC14088326 CAMPOS VILLARINO, ALBERTO 5,4 5,6 S M 2 6 153 79 74

GC57363637 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL 0,2 0,4 J M 1 0 153 78 75
GC01237989 LOPEZ SILVA, MANUEL 8,1 8,2 S M 2 9 153 77 76
GC01240803 RODRIGUEZ REGUEIRO, EDUARDO 11,9 12,1 S M 3 13 153 74 79

CLASIFICACIÓN FINAL HÁNDICAP INDISTINTA



40 GC54434310 SUAREZ ROMAR, JOSE ANTONIO 6,9 7,1 M M 2 8 154 80 74
41 GC01370669 MIGUELES OTERO, SUSANA 16,3 16,5 M F 3 17 155 79 76

GC01394166 MARURI ALDAZ, IÑIGO 3,5 3,7 I M 1 4 155 74 81
43 GC03384126 RAMOS MOREIRA, MANUEL 8,8 9 S M 2 10 156 78 78

GC01313025 ESTEVA LORENZO, CARLOS 21,3 21 M M 4 18 156 74 82
45 GC01093261 RIVAS VILLAVERDE, FCO. JORGE 14,4 14,5 S M 3 16 157 82 75

GC53433019 BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO 6,1 6,3 M M 2 7 157 81 76
47 GC03022895 CORBACHO ESTEBAN,BEATRIZ 4 4,2 M F 1 4 158 79 79

GC05382033 RIBAS GIADAS, LUIS GUILLERMO 19,2 19,3 J M 4 18 158 79 79
GC01466552 CABO ROSSIGNOLI, JOSE 16,4 16,5 A M 3 18 158 71 87

50 GC01408059 CARRILLO MIROU, MIGUEL 7,6 7,7 C M 2 8 159 86 73
GC05208441 RIVAS VILAS, FRANCISCO 13,8 13,9 M M 3 15 159 86 73
GC03510919 VAZQUEZ-SAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ,PATRICIA 5,9 6,1 M F 2 6 159 79 80

53 GC10445381 COTTIATI, RETO 23 S M 4 18 160 80 80
GC05695202 ESTEVEZ VILA, EVARISTO PEDRO 10,7 10,9 M M 2 12 160 77 83

55 GC01442529 COVELO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 14,8 14,3 A M 3 16 161 92 69
GC53461903 VEIGA FREIRE, TERESA 15,7 15,8 M F 3 17 161 87 74

57 GC10462936 GARCIA GONZALEZ,JAIME 12,6 12,8 S M 3 14 163 81 82
GC01462938 ABREU FERNANDEZ, JESUS 23 22,7 S M 4 18 163 76 87
GC05445758 GOMEZ RIVERO, MAGIN ANTONIO 23,2 22,5 M M 4 18 163 75 88

60 GC06416180 RODRIGUEZ VILABOA, PABLO 4,6 4,8 C M 2 5 164 77 87
61 GC00455244 ALVAREZ CORVAIA, ARIEL ALBERTO 21,9 22 S M 4 18 169 88 81

GC01284158 PAZOS OYA, Mª CONCEPCION 20,3 20,5 S F 4 18 169 84 85
63 GC05742441 ESTEVEZ FERNANDEZ, JUAN 22,4 22,6 I M 4 18 177 89 88
64 GC01462939 COSTAS SOTO, ROSA MARIA 25,2 25,4 S F 4 18 178 85 93
65 GC01204109 CABO LOPEZ, JOSE 10,2 10,1 M M 2 0 Dsc
66 GC53221217 VIZCAINO LOPEZ, MANUEL 5,5 5,6 M M 2 0 Dsc
67 GC05193405 MOLDES ARGIBAY, JOSE FERNANDO 15,7 15,9 S M 3 17 Ret
68 GC05444922 RAMOS DEVESA, FERNANDO 17,2 S M 3 19 N.P

GC03014972 CARBALLAL POSE MANUEL 0,9 1 M M 1 1 N.P
70 GC51450254 PREGO RODRIGUEZ, ANA MARIA 14,6 14,7 M F 3 16 N.P
71 GC02261944 FERNANDEZ HERRERO, JUAN CARLOS 21,5 M M 4 23 N.P
72 GC05243496 FERRIN GONZALEZ, JOSE LUIS 5,2 5,3 M M 2 6 N.P
73 GC54243424 GONZALEZ SANTOS, ALBERTO 6,1 6,2 S M 2 7 N.P

GC02365637 VILLAR ALVAREZ, MANUEL 18 18,1 S M 3 20 N.P


